23rdAnnual National Conference on Geotechnical Engineering
Jakarta - INDONESIA, 12-13 November 2019
1 PENDAHULUAN - INTRODUCTION
Soft soils (i.e. soft clay, silty and peat) cover
about 10% or about about 2 million ha of
Indonesia land. These soils have low bearing
capacity and is highly compressible. On the
other side as the need of land becoming for the

shear (Perko, 2009)
2 METHODOLOGY
2.1 Model Numbering
In this study the helical pile models are named
according to its helical plate diameter: large (L)
i.e 35cm, medium (M) i.e. 25cm and small (S)
i.e. 15cm. Spacing are 20,30 and 50cm. For
example LMS20 means three helical plate size
L,M and S with spacing of20cm. Table 1
presents the variation of helical piles used in
this study (note: t=top;m;middle;b=bottom)
Table 1 Helical pile variation used
2.2 Geometry , soil layer and load
The model dimension is 3mx2.8m. Helical
pileis 2m length, 0.5m above the ground
surface, 1.5m embedded below the ground
surface (Fig 3). The geometry of the model
was chosen to simulate the laboratory model
(Fadhilah, 2018). Helical pile is made from
steel with young modulus E= 2 x 105 MPa and
yield strength fy= 345 MPa. The whole model
is axy-symmetry with helical rod is treated as
connector. Helical plate is modelled as circular
plate with properties of sectional area (S),
plastic section modulus (M) dan moment of
inersia(I). Helical pile properties are shown in
Table 2.
The ground water table is located at the
ground surface. The soil consist of two layers
i.e. peat and Clay layer with the properties are
given in Table 2.
Helical pile is loaded with 1 kPa at the test
desk (area of 2083.8cm2). Constant load was
modeled as multiplier load with distributed
type load.
Fig. 3. Axi-symmetry model
Table 2 Helical pile properties
ID
L
(cm)
s
(cm)
D (cm)
t m b
L50 200 - - - 35
LLL50 200 50 35 35 35
LM 20 200 20 35 25 15
LM 30 200 30 35 25 15
LM 50 200 50 35 25 15
LMS 20 200 20 35 25 15
LMS 30 200 30 35 25 15
LMS 50 200 50 35 25 15
Var Rod Plate
L M S
L (cm) 200 - - -
Dia (cm) 6 35 25 15
S(cm2) 28 962 490 177